Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| PATENTS ONLY | | | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) A) Dean Moses, B) Ed Anuff | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Epicentric, Inc. | | | | |
| C) Fergus Griffin D) Jean Tessier E) Hans Akesson | Internal Address: | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes No | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) A & C-L) 02/27/2002 & B) 02/28/2002 | Street Address: One Market Street, 7th Floor | | | | |
| Assignment Merger | City: San Francisco | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement | City: San Francisco State: CA | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: <u>US</u> <u>Zip: 94105-5106</u> | | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/847,937 (VIGN1690-6) | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| Additional numbers at | tached? Yes No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| Name: Sprinkle IP Law Group/OPEN (Cust. #109422) | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 | | | | |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| Street Address: 1301 W. 25th Street, Suite 408 | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | |
| City: Austin | 8. Payment Information | | | | |
| State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>78705</u> | | | | | |
| Phone Number: 512-637-9220 | Democit Account Number 502482 | | | | |
| Fax Number: <u>512-371-9088</u> | Deposit Account Number: 503183 | | | | |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name: <u>Katharina W. Schuster</u> | | | | |
| 9. Signature: Kathanina Sant June 14, 2013 Signature Date | | | | | |
| Katharina W. Schuster, Reg. No. 50,000 Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 030920 FRAME: 0613

25-JUL-2013 08:18 From:5123719088 Page:3/6

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET SUPPLEMENTAL PAGE **PATENTS ONLY** 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Dates: 1. Additional Names of Conveying party(ies): John Petersen F) F) 02/27/2002 G) Tom Belunis G) 02/27/2002 H) Edith Harbaugh H) 02/27/2002 I) Noah Guyot I) 02/27/2002 J) Dave MacLeod J) 02/27/2002 K) **Amy Phillips** K) 02/27/2002 Ethan Vonderweid L) L) 02/27/2002 4. Application or Patent Number(s): 13/847,937 (VIGN1690-6)

rinance rax

4010

Docket No. 19312 0020

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Dean MOSES, residing at 527 Holly Park Circle, San Francisco, CA 94110, USA: Ed ANUFF, residing at 355 Bryant Street, San Francisco, CA 94107, USA: Fergus GRIFFIN, residing at 360 Green Street, #8, San Francisco, CA, USA: Jean TESSIER, residing at 615 Bridgeport Lane, Foster Ciry, CA 94404, USA: Hans AKESSON, residing at 1455 Polk Street, #R San Francisco, CA 94109, USA: John PETERSEN, residing at 261 Carl St. Apt. #A, San Francisco, CA 94117, USA: Tom RELUNIS, residing at 247 20th, Avenue #2, San Francisco, CA 94121, USA: Edith HARBAUGH, residing at 214 Grand Ave., #8, Oakland, CA 94610, USA: Noah GUYOT, residing at 3279 R 21st Street, San Francisco, CA 94110, USA: Dave McLEOD, residing at 3873 Borwn Ave., Oakland, CA 94619, USA: Amy PHILLIPS, residing at 1534 Mountain Blvd., Oakland, CA 94611, USA: and Ethan VONDERWEID, 10 Gardenside Drive, #6, San Francisco, CA 94131 USA.

(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SHARING DIFFERENT WER COMPONENTS BETWEEN DIFFERENT WER SITES IN A PORTAL FRAMEWORK

| K) | for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith, |
|----|--|
| | for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Application No, and |

WHEREAS:

2

Epicentric, Inc., The Landmark@One Market, One Market Street, Seventh Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105-5106 (name, state of incorporation, and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United

PATENT REEL: 030920 FRAME: 0615

RE UTT

Docket No. 19312 0020

States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

| Signe | d: 1111 | | |
|-------|-------------------------|-------|---------------|
| (1) | Dean Moses | Date: | 2002-2-27 |
| (2) | | Date: | 2/28/2007 |
| (3) | Ferens Coulling | | 2.7tu Jeb.02. |
| (3) | Fergus Griffin | Date: | 2700,02. |
| (4) | Jean Tessier | Date: | 2/27/02 |
| 5) | Hans Akesson | Date: | 2/27/2002 |
| 6) | John Petersen | Date: | 2/27/02 |
| 7) | Ton Bellens Tom Bellens | Date: | 3/27/02 |
| 8) | Edith Harbourt | Date: | 2/27/02 |

rinance rax

Ø012

Docket No. 19312 0020

9)

10)

Noah Guyot

11)

12)

3.27.2002

Date:

PATENT REEL: 030920 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 07/25/2013